
 

  
 

Office of AIDS (OA) California Planning Group (CPG): 
HIV, STD, Hepatitis C & Harm Reduction 

 

Adapting to a Changing Landscape – Advocacy in Community 
Engagement, Organization, and Mobilization 

 
In-Person Meeting Agenda 

Holiday Inn, Sacramento 
 

November 13, 2023, 10:30 AM – 5:00 PM 
DAY 1 

 
Time 

10:30 AM 

11:30 AM 

12:30 PM 

12:40 PM 

12:45 PM 

1:45 PM 

3:15 PM 

3:30 PM 

5:00 PM 

Topic 
Registration 

Lunch 

 Welcome and Moment of Silence 

Land Acknowledgement 

CPG Member Introductions 

Leadership Academy 

Break 

Leadership Academy 

Adjourn  

Presenter 
Rachel Kallett, CSUS 
 
 
 
Welcome: 
Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager 

  

 
Moment of Silence: 
Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair 
Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair 

  

 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair  
 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair  
 
Denver Prevention Training Center  
 
 
 
Denver Prevention Training Center  
 
 
 

 



 

6:00 – 8:00 
PM 

Reception  
 

 
November 14, 2023, 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM 

DAY 2  

 

S 

Time 
8:00 AM 

9:00 AM  

9:05 AM 

9:10 AM 

9:15 AM 

10:15 AM  

10:30 AM 

11:30 AM 

11:35 AM 

12:00 PM 

1:00 PM 

1:20 PM 

1:50 PM 

2:20 PM 

Topic 
Breakfast 

Welcome  

Land Acknowledgement 

Housekeeping 

Presentation: Let’s Kick Ass Palm 
Springs and the Joseph Beam 
Black Gay Men’s Wellness Grant 

Break 

Presentation: The Vital Role of 
People with Lived Experience in 
Ending the Syndemic of HIV, HCV,
and STIs 
Stretching Activity 

CPG Committee Accomplishments

Lunch 

Icebreaker Activity 

Public Comment 

Q&A with OA and CDC 

Stretching Activity 

Presenter 
 
 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair  
 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
 
Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 
 

 Jax Kelly, JD, MPH, MBA  
President, Let's Kick ASS Palm Springs 

  
 
 
 
Kevin Sitter, MSW, MPH 
 

  
 
Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 
 

 Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair 
Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair 
Committee Co-Chairs 

 
 

 
 
 
Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 
 
Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 
 
Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 
Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief 
Kevin Ramos, CDC Project Officer 
 
Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 
 

 



 

2:25 PM 

2:30 PM 

3:00 PM 

3:20 PM 

3:25 PM 

4:25 PM 

4:50 PM 

5:00 PM 

5:00 – 5:30 
PM 

Celebratory Announcement:  
Natalie’s Appointment to the 
Presidential Advisory Council on
HIV/AIDS 
Membership Committee Breakout 
Session 

Break 

Committee Breakouts Overview 

Committee Breakouts 

Committee Report Back 

Wrap-up and Announcements 

Adjourn 

Debrief for Nominated Members 
(optional) 

Natalie Sanchez, Director, UCLA FAN 
 

  
 
Dean Jackson, Membership Committee Co-
Chair 
Evelyn Alvarez, Membership Committee Co-
Chair 
 
 
 
Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 
 
Committee Co-Chair(s) and Liaison(s) 
 
Committee Co-Chairs 
 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager 
 
 
 
CPG Nominated Members can have optional 
time to meet/debrief. 

 

 

 
 

November 15, 2023, 8:00 AM– 3:00 PM  
DAY 3  

 

S 

Time 
8:00 AM 

9:00 AM  

9:05 AM 

9:10 AM  

9:20 AM 

10:20 AM 

Topic 
Breakfast 

Welcome  

Housekeeping  

Travel Logistics Next Steps and 
Reminders 

Planning Council Roundtable 

Break 

Presenter 
 
 
Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair 
Matt Willis, State Co-Chair 
 
Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 
 
CSU Sacramento, Facilitator 
 
 
Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair 
 
 

 



 

 
10:40 AM 

12:00 PM 

1:00 PM 

1:15 PM  

1:45 PM 

2:45 PM 

3:00 PM  

CPG Member Connection 

Lunch 

Icebreaker Activity  

Public Comment 

Presentation: Harm Reduction: 
Community Engagement, Reducing 
Stigma, and Mobilizing Resources 

Meeting Reflections 

Adjourn 

Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair 
Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair 
 
 
 
Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 
 
Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 
 
Ale Del Pinal, Program Director, Punks 
with Lunch 
Pike Long, OA Harm Reduction Unit 
 
Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator 
 
 
 

 

 

 




