



Office of AIDS (OA) California Planning Group (CPG): HIV, STD, Hepatitis C & Harm Reduction

Adapting to a Changing Landscape – Advocacy in Community Engagement, Organization, and Mobilization

In-Person Meeting Agenda Holiday Inn, Sacramento

November 13, 2023, 10:30 AM - 5:00 PM DAY 1

Time	Торіс	Presenter
10:30 AM	Registration	Rachel Kallett, CSUS
11:30 AM	Lunch	
12:30 PM	Welcome and Moment of Silence	 Welcome: Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager Moment of Silence: Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair
12:40 PM	Land Acknowledgement	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
12:45 PM	CPG Member Introductions	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
1:45 PM	Leadership Academy	Denver Prevention Training Center
3:15 PM	Break	
3:30 PM	Leadership Academy	Denver Prevention Training Center
5:00 PM	Adjourn	

6:00 - 8:00	Reception	
PM		

November 14, 2023, 8:00 AM – 5:00 PM DAY 2

Time	Торіс	Presenter
8:00 AM	Breakfast	
9:00 AM	Welcome	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
9:05 AM	Land Acknowledgement	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
9:10 AM	Housekeeping	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
9:15 AM	Presentation: Let's Kick Ass Palm Springs and the Joseph Beam Black Gay Men's Wellness Grant	Jax Kelly, JD, MPH, MBA President, Let's Kick ASS Palm Springs
10:15 AM	Break	
10:30 AM	Presentation: The Vital Role of People with Lived Experience in Ending the Syndemic of HIV, HCV, and STIs	Kevin Sitter, MSW, MPH
11:30 AM	Stretching Activity	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
11:35 AM	CPG Committee Accomplishments	Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair Committee Co-Chairs
12:00 PM	Lunch	
1:00 PM	Icebreaker Activity	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
1:20 PM	Public Comment	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
1:50 PM	Q&A with OA and CDC	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator Marisa Ramos, OA Division Chief Kevin Ramos, CDC Project Officer
2:20 PM	Stretching Activity	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator

2:25 PM	Celebratory Announcement: Natalie's Appointment to the Presidential Advisory Council on HIV/AIDS	Natalie Sanchez, Director, UCLA FAN
2:30 PM	Membership Committee Breakout Session	Dean Jackson, Membership Committee Co- Chair Evelyn Alvarez, Membership Committee Co- Chair
3:00 PM	Break	
3:20 PM	Committee Breakouts Overview	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
3:25 PM	Committee Breakouts	Committee Co-Chair(s) and Liaison(s)
4:25 PM	Committee Report Back	Committee Co-Chairs
4:50 PM	Wrap-up and Announcements	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair Karin Hill, CPG Co-Manager
5:00 PM	Adjourn	
5:00 – 5:30 PM	Debrief for Nominated Members (optional)	CPG Nominated Members can have optional time to meet/debrief.

November 15, 2023, 8:00 AM- 3:00 PM DAY 3

Time	Торіс	Presenter
8:00 AM	Breakfast	
9:00 AM	Welcome	Tiffany Woods, State Co-Chair Matt Willis, State Co-Chair
9:05 AM	Housekeeping	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
9:10 AM	Travel Logistics Next Steps and Reminders	CSU Sacramento, Facilitator
9:20 AM	Planning Council Roundtable	Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair
10:20 AM	Break	

10:40 AM	CPG Member Connection	Rafael Gonzalez, Community Co-Chair Yara Tapia, Community Co-Chair
12:00 PM	Lunch	
1:00 PM	Icebreaker Activity	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
1:15 PM	Public Comment	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
1:45 PM	Presentation: Harm Reduction: Community Engagement, Reducing Stigma, and Mobilizing Resources	Ale Del Pinal, Program Director, Punks with Lunch Pike Long, OA Harm Reduction Unit
2:45 PM	Meeting Reflections	Eileen Jacobowitz, Facilitator
3:00 PM	Adjourn	